6169 Industrial Ct. P.O. Box 167, Greendale, WI 53129
®2024 Wikk Industries
All Rights Reserved
Phone: 877.421.9490
Fax: 877.421.3158
INGRESS’R® Specification

Full Customization
REV: 2/5/2025 |  2
Wikk Part Numbering Guide Logo Options
Finish Options
Optional Add-ons
When quoting or ordering an INGRESS’R®,
follow this convention:
CLASS TYPE - SIZE - LOGO - FINISH - [OPTION] + [OPTION]
Examples:   S-I36-3-DB
	      S-I42NAR-6-PCCLEAR
	      S-I24-1-US32D-SSCAP+LEDW
CLASS TYPE
S	      Switch
SIZE
I9	      9” Length Standard Width
I9NAR	      9” Length Narrow Width
I12	      12” Length Standard Width
I12NAR	      12” Length Narrow Width
I24	      24” Length Standard Width
I24NAR	      24” Length Narrow Width
I30	      30” Length Standard Width
I30NAR	      30” Length Narrow Width
I36	      36” Length Standard Width
I36NAR	      36” Length Narrow Width
I42	      42” Length Standard Width (Aluminum or PC finish only)
I42NAR	      42” Length Narrow Width (Aluminum or PC finish only)
LOGO
0	      Blank/No logo
1	      Custom logo
2	      “PUSH TO OPEN”
3	      International Symbol of Access with “PUSH TO OPEN”
3L	      Intl. Symbol of Access with “PUSH TO OPEN” & Left Arrow
3R	      Intl. Symbol of Access with “PUSH TO OPEN” & Right Arrow
5	      International Symbol of Access only
5L	      International Symbol of Access with Left Arrow
5R	      International Symbol of Access with Right Arrow
6	      Modified Intl. Symbol of Access with “PUSH TO OPEN”
FINISH
CLEAR*	      Aluminum 6063-T5, Clear Anodized (628)
DB*	      Aluminum 6063-T5, Dark Bronze Anodized (710)
PCCLEAR	     Powder Coated to match Clear Anodized
PCDB	      Powder Coated to match Dark Bronze Anodized
PCBLACK	     Powder Coated Black
PC	      Powder Coated Exotic Custom
US32D †	      Satin Stainless Steel 304, US32D (630)
US32 †	      Mirror Stainless Steel 304, US32 (629)
US4* †	      Satin Brass (606)
US10B* †	      Oil Rubbed Antique Brass (613)
OPTIONS
SSCAP	      Stainless steel cap
PCCAP	      Powder coated cap (Multiple colors available. Contact Wikk)
LEDB	      Blue LED indicator light mounted on cover
LEDW	      White LED indicator light mounted on cover
2P	      2 Pole (Additional switch to control two separate circuits)
AVAILABLE AS STOCK [SHIPS IN 2-3 BUSINESS DAYS]:
S-I36-3-CLEAR	      S-I36-3-PCBLACK     S-I36-6-US32D
S-I36-3-CLEAR-2P	      S-I36-5-CLEAR	       S-I36NAR-3-PCCLEAR
S-I36-3-DB	      S-I36-5-DB	       S-I36NAR-3-PCDB
S-I36-3-US32D	      S-I36-5-US32D	       S-I36NAR-3-US32D
S-I36-3-US32D-2P
* Standard Width ONLY
† Not available for 42” lengths
2 3
3L 3R
5
5L 5R 6
0 1
NO
LOGO